
S T .  P A U L  S A I N T S  R O S T E RST. PAUL SAINTS ROSTER

No.	 PITCHERS (19 + 2 IL)	 B	 T	 HT	 WT	 Born	 Resides	
62	 Tyler Bashlor	 R	 R	 6-0	 195	 04/16/1993	 Springfield, GA
18	 Yennier Cano	 R	 R	 6-4	 185	 03/09/1994	 Havana, Cuba
52	 Jake Faria	 R	 R	 6-4	 230	 07/30/1993	 Las Vegas, NV
11	 Jordan Gore	 S	 R	 6-0	 185	 08/03/1994	 Conway, SC
31	 Chi Chi González	 R	 R	 6-3	 210	 01/15/1992	 Boca Raton, FL
48	 Daniel Gossett	 R	 R	 6-0	 185	 11/13/1992	 Lyman, SC	 	
44	 Ian Hamilton	 R	 R	 6-3	 215	 06/16/1995	 Peoria, AZ
39	 Ryan Mason	 R	 R	 6-6	 230	 10/04/1994	 Auburn, CA
46	 Trevor Megill	 L	 R	 6-8	 250	 12/05/1993	 Scottsdale, AZ
32	 Juan Minaya	 R	 R	 6-4	 230	 09/18/1990	 Maimón, DR
64	 Jovani Moran	 L	 L	 6-1	 167	 04/24/1997	 Sabana Grande, PR
54	 Jake Petricka	 R	 R	 6-5	 220	 06/05/1988	 Savage, MN
67	 Wladimir Pinto	 R	 R	 5-11	 205	 02/12/1998	 Maracay, VZ
47	 JC Ramírez	 R	 R	 6-5	 250	 08/16/1988	 Managua, NI	
12	 Mario Sanchez	 R	 R	 6-1	 210	 10/31/1994	 Maracaibo, VZ
21	 Cole Sands	 R	 R	 6-3	 215	 07/17/1997	 Tallahassee, FL
49	 Devin Smeltzer	 R	 L	 6-3	 195	 09/07/1995	 Fort Myers, FL
19	 Drew Strotman	 R	 R	 6-3	 195	 09/03/1995	 Durham, NC
43	 Lewis Thorpe	 L	 L	 6-1	 218	 11/23/1995	 Fort Myers, FL
	
No.	 CATCHERS (4)	 B	 T	 HT	 WT	 Born	 Resides	
53	 David Bañuelos	 R	 R	 6-0	 215	 10/01/1996	 Ontario, CA
20	 José Godoy	 L	 R	 5-11	 200	 10/13/1994	 San Francisco, CA
9	 Caleb Hamilton	 R	 R	 6-0	 210	 02/05/1995	 Woodinville, WA
41	 Chance Sisco	 L	 R	 6-3	 210	 02/04/1995	 Sarasota, FL
	
No.	 INFIELDERS (6 + 1 IL)	 B	 T	 HT	 WT	 Born	 Resides	
2	 Royce Lewis	 R	 R	 6-2	 200	 06/05/1999	 Frisco, TX
66	 Jose Miranda	 R	 R	 6-2	 210	 06/29/1998	 Vega Alta, PR
35	 Jermaine Palacios	 R	 R	 6-0	 205	 07/19/1996	 Barquisimeto, VZ
26	 Daniel Robertson	 R	 R	 5-11	 210	 03/22/1994	 Newport Beach, CA
25	 Elliot Soto	 R	 R	 5-9	 175	 08/21/1989	 Carpentersville, IL
45	 Curtis Terry	 R	 R	 6’2	 255	 10/06/1996	 Snellville, GA

No.	 OUTFIELDERS (3)	 B	 T	 HT	 WT	 Born	 Resides	
36	 Jake Cave	 L	 L	 6-0	 200	 12/04/1992	 McKinney, TX
8	 Mark Contreras	 L	 R	 6-0	 200	 01/24/1995	 Moreno Valley, CA
23	 Derek Fisher	 L	 R	 6-3	 215	 08/21/1993	 Rexmont, PA

SAINTS NUMERICAL ROSTER
	No.	 Player	 Pos.

	 2	 Royce Lewis........................................... IF
	 8	 Mark Contreras...................................... OF
	 9	 Caleb Hamilton....................................... C
	 11	 Jordan Gore.........................................RHP
	 12	 Mario Sanchez.....................................RHP
	 18	 Yennier Cano.......................................RHP
	 19	 Drew Strotman...................................RHP
	 20	 José Godoy............................................... C
	 21	 Cole Sands..........................................RHP
	 23	 Derek Fisher.......................................... OF
	 24	 Cibney Bello.......................Pitching Coach
	 25	 Elliot Soto................................................IF
	 26	 Daniel Robertson.....................................IF
	 27	 Ryan Smith...........................Hitting Coach
	 31	 Chi Chi Gonzalez.................................RHP
	 32	 Juan Minaya........................................RHP
	 33	 Toby Gardenhire............................Manager
	 35	 Jermaine Palacios...................................IF
	 36	 Jake Cave.............................................. OF
	 37	 Virgil Vasquez....................Pitching Coach
	 39	 Ryan Mason.........................................RHP
	 41	 Chance Sisco........................................... C
	 43	 Lewis Thorpe....................................... LHP
	 44	 Ian Hamilton.......................................RHP
	 45	 Curtis Terry..............................................IF
	 46	 Trevor Megill........................................RHP
	 47	 JC Ramírez..........................................RHP
	 48	 Daniel Gossett.....................................RHP
	 49	 Devin Smeltzer.................................... LHP
	 51	 Tyler Smarslok................. Defensive Coach
	 52	 Jake Faria............................................RHP
	 53	 David Bañuelos....................................... C
	 54	 Jake Petricka.......................................RHP
	 62	 Tyler Bashlor........................................RHP
	 64	 Jovani Moran...................................... LHP
	  66	 Jose Miranda......................................... IF
	 67	 Wladimir Pinto.....................................RHP
               Bold denotes 40-man roster

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
Jordan Balazovic.......................BAL-uh-ZAH-vick
David Bañuelos.............................Ban-way-LOSE
Cibney Bello....................................Sib-NAY BAY-o
Yennier Cano........................................ Yuh-NEER
Gilberto Celestino............................Hill-BARE-toe
Jake Farria..........................................fuh-REE-uh
José Godoy..............................................guh-DOY
Trevor Larnach......................................LAHR-nick
Trevor Megel............................................MEE-gill
Jovani Moran.........................joe-vah-nee MO-ran
Jermaine Palacios......................PUH-lah-see-ose
Jake Petricka...............................pul-TRITCH-kuh
Wladimir Pinto...............................BLAD-uh-meer

#	 STAFF	 POSITION	 HOMETOWN	 YRS
33	 Toby Gardenhire	 Manager	 Oakdale, MN	 2
27	 Ryan Smith	 Hitting Coach	 Cape Coral, FL	 1
24	 Cibney Bello	 Pitching Coach	 Gilbet, AZ	 2
37	 Virgil Vasquez	 Pitching Coach	 Lee’s Summit, MO	 1
51	 Tyler Smarslok	 Defensive Coach	 Fort Myers, FL	 2

#	 STAFF	 POSITION	 HOMETOWN	 YRS
	 Ben Myers	 Athletic Trainer	 Louisville, KY	 1
	 Allison Susa	 Athletic Trainer	 Greenwood, WI	 1
	 Cody Drouin	 S&C Coach	 Commerce Township, MI	1
	 Lincoln Ficek	 Video Coordinator	 Columbus, OH	 1
	 Matt Tramp	 Clubhouse Manager	 Fort Myers, FL	 2

I N J U R E D  L I S T
Player (3)	 Injury	 Date On	 Retro	
Tim Beckham	 Left quad strain	 April 5
Jordan Balazovic	 Left knee strain	 April 5
Ariel Jurado	 Right elbow UCL repair	 April 5


